

January 11, 2024

<u>NOTICE</u>: The Board of Supervisors public meetings will be held in-person.

<u>NOTICE:</u> The Board of Supervisors Meeting Scheduled for Friday, January 12, 2024, has been cancelled due to weather conditions.

<u>NOTICE:</u> The Board of Supervisors Meeting Scheduled for Monday, January 15, 2024, has been cancelled in Observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day.

AGENDA

TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024

 8:25 A.M. Call to Order, Courthouse Small Conference Room Approval of Claims for Payment – 01/12/2024 Consideration to Approve a Motion to Clarify Designation of Official Publications. Change of Status Adjournment

> <u>/s/Ann Larson</u> Ann Larson, Board of Supervisor's Executive Assistant

HTTP://WWW.HARDINCOUNTYIA.GOV

BJ HOF FMAN Supervisor bhoffman@HardinCountyIA.gov 641-939-8220